

È
SLP(C)... 9507 OF 2003
ITEM No.MM-6

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.9507/2003)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in SA 302/01, SA 1070/2002
SA No. Nil/2002, SA 110/2003, SA 139/2003 and 159/2001 & 217/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM NARAYAN PANDEY AND ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P.SEC.EDU.SERVICE SELECTION BOARD&ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, adv.

Mr. K. L.Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Varendra Kumar Sharma, adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Status quo as to the employment of the petitioners shall be maintained till the matter comes up for hearing before the Motion Bench.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master