

6

SLP(C)No. 3009-3015 OF 2004

ITEM No.17

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS. 3-7 IN SLP(C)3508-09, 2735 & 3504-05/2004

CESC LTD.

APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

B. ASHOK KR.JAIN & ORS.

RESPONDENT (s)

(APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING PROCESS FEE)

Date : 20/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Sukhwinder (Prem Prakash)
Court Master