

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 10-14/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3009-3015/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in SA No. 110/2003 & SA No. 139/2003 & SA No. 159/2001 & SA No. 217/2003 & SA No. 302/2001 & SA No. 1070/2002 SA No.Nil of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM NARAYAN PANDEY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.SEC.EDU.SERVICE SELECTION BOARD&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of slp nos.3011-3014/2004 and correction of SA Nos.239 to 259/2001 in SLP 3010/2004 and office report )

Date: 25/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the SLP

Nos.3011-3014/2004. Permission is granted. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

Permission is also granted to carry out corrections.

I.A.Nos.10-14 are allowed accordingly.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER